

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 41834 of 1999

Petitioner :- Vishwanath

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation And Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajesh Kumar Khare, Arvind Prabodh Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.A. Tewari, A.P. Tiwari, Ram Chandra Mishra, S.S. Tripathi

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Civil Misc. (Delay Condonation) Application No. 9 of 2019

This application for condonation of delay has been filed in aid of Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 10 of 2019 seeking to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of the sole petitioner, Vishwanath as also the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no.3, Dwarika. The application also seeks to bring on record the heirs of deceased of respondent No. 4, Vrindavan.

Issue notice to the proposed respondent no. 3/1 to 3/7 and 4/1 to 4/4, as per details in the prayer clause of the substitution application returnable on 19.11.2019.

Steps be taken by 31.10.2019.

List this application for order on **19.11.2019** along with an office report regarding service as well as status of pleadings.

Civil Misc. (Substitution) Application No. 10 of 2019

List on the date fixed along with Civil Misc. delay condonation application No.9 of 2019.

Order Date :- 24.10.2019

C. MANI