

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 41834 of 1999

Petitioner :- Vishwanath

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation And Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajesh Kumar Khare, Arvind Prabodh Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.A. Tewari, A.P. Tiwari, Ram Chandra Mishra, S.S. Tripathi, Vishwanath Mishra

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Counsel for the private respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' and more time to file counter affidavit. The petitioner will have three weeks' time, thereafter, to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 30.8.2022

SP